**N144BY** 

# ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS





Engines Are Our ONLY Business 21 CREATIVE PL. • MONTROSE, CO 81401 (970) 249-0232 • 800-575-9929 • FAX (970) 249-4155 DATE

#### TACH OR DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED --RECORDING SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK METER TIME



McCluff Aviation Llc 545 McKinnon Road Clarkdale AZ 86324 480-510-2054

Make: LYCOMING Model: 10-360-A1B6D

Tail:

**N144BY** 

L-16193-51A S/N:

Hours: 4363.29 TSMOH 223.53 TIME SINCE REPAIR 0.0

1. INSTALLED ENGINE AFTER REPAIR BY MENA AIRCRAFT ENGINES WO# 21F-2384R ON N144BY.

2. SERVICED WITH 8 QUARTS PHILLIPS 20-50 TYPE M OIL.

3. INSPECTED FUEL INLET SCREEN, NO DEBRIS NOTED, INSTALLED USING NEW ORING.
4. COMPLIED WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION PER PART 43 APPENDIX D.

5. PERFORMED FULL POWER RUN UP AND LEAK CHECK NO LEAKS OR DEFECTS NOTED.

6. ALL AD'S RESEARCHED THROUGH BI-WEEKLY 2024-02.
7. I CERTIFY THAT THIS POWERPLANT WAS INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION

AND WAS DETERMINED TO/BE AIRWORTHY AT THIS DATE.

Signed: Name:

**ELLIOT CLUFF** 

Cert: AP601444958IA

Date: 02/02/2024



McCluff Aviation Llc 545 McKinnon Road Clarkdale AZ 86324 480-510-2054

Make: LYCOMING

Model: 10-360-A1B6D

Tail: **N144BY** 

S/N: L-16193-51A

Hours: 4378.66 TSMOH 239.6

1. COMPLIED WITH MENA AIRCRAFT ENGINES 15-18 HOUR CHECKLIST.

2. DRAINED OIL, REMOVED FILTER CUT AND INSPECTED, REMOVED SCREEN AND INSPECTED NO DEFECTS NOTED.

3. INSTALLED NEW AA48103-1 FILTER AND 8 QUARTS PHILLIPS 20W-50 VICTORY OIL. 4. PERFORMED RUN-UP AND LEAK CHECK NO DEFECTS NOTED. 5. AIRCRAFT IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

Signed:

Cert: AP601444958IA

Name: **ELLIOT CLUFF** Date: 04/16/2024 4403.21 : Lter cut tinspected. Removed Screent inspected 1426.18 Drained oil, Kemoved Filter, cut & inspected. Removed Screent inspected NodoFects 28 361395

Sign: gut chy

Co: AeroZona Aviation, LLC

Page No. -Cert: AP601444958IA Date: 01/15/2023

### MENA AIRCRAFT ENGINES, INC. - - FAA CRS#S9QR340N

Date: September 23, 2021 Engine TT: 4212.77 hrs Time Since Major Overhaul: 73.17 hrs Engine Data: Textron-Lycoming engine model IO-360-A1B6D Serial Number: L-16193-51A Aircraft Data: Mooney M20J Serial #24-0034 Registration Number: 144BY Year: 1977

**WORK PERFORMED:** inspected and repaired due to metal contamination in accordance with Textron-Lycoming manual #60294-7 and Textron-Lycoming parts catalog #PC-406-1. Following components inspected, repaired, and/or overhauled as described:

### COMPONENTS

- <u>crankshaft assembly:</u> magnafluxed, inspected, rods M003, mains M006, renitrided, polished, cad plated flange, rebushed, installed counterweights with all new bushings, rollers, plates, and snap rings, dynamically balanced per procedure #98-002, c/w SB475C, and certified by Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK w/o 267393 FAA CRS#DD2R764K. s/n 110050
- <u>counterweights(2)</u>: p/n 72801 magnafluxed, inspected, overhauled, rebushed, and certified by Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK w/o 267393 FAA CRS#DD2R764K.
- crankshaft drive gear: replaced with new crank drive gear p/n AEL19649 purchased from Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK invoice #208500 dated 09/08/2021.
- connecting rods(3): p/n 77450 magnafluxed per ASTM E1444 and inspected by Barrett Precision Engines of Tulsa, OK w/o 12663-1 FAA CRS#Q8RR231Y.
- connecting rod(1 replaced): p/n 77450 magnafluxed, inspected, rebushed, resized, and certified by Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK w/o 157498 FAA CRS#DD2R764K.
- camshaft: replaced with new p/n SL18840 purchased from Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK invoice #208367 dated 08/31/2021.
- tach drive shaft: p/n 76121 magnafluxed, inspected, re-chromed and repaired per dwg#1035, and certified by Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK w/o 267393 FAA CRS#DD2R764K.
- hydraulic lifter bodies(8): p/n 72877 inspected visually, dimensionally, and by magnetic particle method, wear faces ground to FAA approved design specifications, and certified by Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK w/o 267393 FAA CRS#DD2R764K.
- <u>internal steel</u>: cleaned, magnafluxed, inspected, and certified by Aircraft Specialties of Tulsa, OK w/o 267494 FAA CRS#DD2R764K.
- <u>crankcase:</u> casting #72082, match #517 cleaned, zygloed, inspected, repaired thrust surface only, and certified by DIVCO of Tulsa, OK w/o 129875 FAA CRS#DB2R762K.
- <u>valve rocker arms(8):</u> magnafluxed per ASTM E1444 and inspected by Barrett Precision Engines of Tulsa, OK w/o12663-2 FAA CRS#Q8RR231Y.
- <u>cylinders(4)</u>: cleaned, inspected, ground valve seats, refaced valves, lapped and leak checked valves, hone bores to ring finish, fit new piston rings, and assembled with new keepers by Mena Aircraft Engines, Inc. of Mena, AR w/o 2384CYL FAA CRS#S9QR340N.
- attaching hardware: blast cleaned i/a/w UPW SP-03 Rev C, bright cadmium plated i/a/w UPW SP-01 Rev B class 3 type II, actual thickness .00035, hydrogen embrittlement relieve baked @375 +/- 25 degrees F for 3 hours i/a/w UPW SP-17 Rev F and UPW SP-01 Rev B, and certified by United Plating Works of Tulsa, OK w/o 478717 FAA CRS#FA2R813K.

Page No. \_\_

### **ACCESSORIES**

magneto(dual): p/n 10-682555-11, mfg. Bendix – inspected and bench tested by Aircraft Accessories of Tulsa, OK w/o 45772 FAA CRS#RV3R928L

fuel nozzles(4): cleaned, inspected, and bench tested by Mike's A/C Fuel Metering Service of Tulsa, OK w/o 26265 FAA CRS#HK2R875K.

**propeller governor:** replaced with new McCauley part #DC290D1-T5, s/n 210633, McCauley work order #30969841of Wichita, KS.

### **NEW PARTS INSTALLED**

Major repair gasket and seal set, crankshaft oil seal, connecting rod bearings M003, connecting rod bolts, connecting rod nuts, front main bearings M006, intermediate and rear bearings M006, crankshaft gear attaching screw p/n AN8-14A and lockplate, silicone valve cover gaskets, cylinder oil drain hoses and clamps, internal crankcase slotted nuts, oil filter p/n 48103-2, push rod housing shroud springs, oil pressure relief ball, crankshaft damper bushings, counterweight bushings, pins, plates, and snap rings, oil filter adapter seal p/n 06B23072, spark plug reach caution labels, crankshaft drive gear, piston rings, magneto drive cushions, vacuum pump adapter cover plate, camshaft, pistons, piston cooling nozzles. supplied new blo-proof exhaust gaskets and new exhaust nuts.

Engine Test Run and Sign-Off: this engine repaired and test run in accordance with current and applicable FAA data and procedures and is approved for return to service.

V. 10.00		A.D.'s:
#04-10-14-C1	crank/gear	c/w by inspection and correct installation of new correct
#07-04-19 R1 #09-26-12	SAP cylinders ECI cylinders	n/a by inspection, has Lycoming cylinders n/a has Textron-Lycoming cylinders, model n/a
#12-03-06	AFS diaphragm	n/a by inspection and date parameters
#12-09-01	crankshaft	n/a by serial number and date parameters c/w by inspection of lines(4), correctly installed,
#15-19-07	fuel inj. lines	re-inspect at annual, maintenance done, or overhaut
#17-16-11 #20-25-12	rod bushings SAP crankshaft	n/a by inspection and date parameters n/a, had Lycoming crankshaft
12	orti ciaincinait	

pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station #S9OR340N under work order#21F-2384 by Mena Aircraft Engines, Inc. of Mena, AR foliation #2549814 this date September 23, 2021

i.	i ·		

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

Jim Lancon, A&P 4246250

Brian Woods AP2720395

Page No. \_\_\_

DATE

TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME

### DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED -- SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK



GOLD SEAL AIRCRAFT ENGINES

21 Creative Place Montrose, CO 81401

(800) 575-992 (970) 249-023 FAX: (970) 249-415

Engine Make: LYCOMING Model: 10-360-A1B6D

Serial Number: L-16193-51A W/O No: 0026461 Date: 09/10/10

Warranty Number: 110234 Warranty Start Date: 09/10

Crankshaft Serial No: 110050 Cylinder Part Number: (3) LW-12993 (1) LW-12987

This engine and accessories listed below were overhauled to "Factory New Tolerances" per Overhaul Manual No: 60294-7-12

See back section for Airworthiness Directives and Service Bullet

Manual No: 60294-7-12 See back section for Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletin compliance. This engine was run in a test cell. Total Previous Time: 4139.60 Hrs.

This engine meets requirements of LYCOMING SI-1009AU for 2000.0 Hour TBO.

The accessories listed below were New or Overhauled and supplied with this engine:

Component	Part No.	Serial No.	Component	Part No.	Serial No.
L/H Mag:	N/A	N/A	Vac Pump:	N/A	N/A
R/H Mag:	N/A	N/A	Wastegate:	N/A	N/A
Fuel Pump:	LW-15473 NEW	2010	Alt/Gen:	N/A	N/A
Inj/Carb:	2524054-10	58019	Pop Off	N/A	N/A
Man Valve:	2524232-2	L-478	Controller:	N/A	N/A
Starter:	N/A	N/A	VAPC:	N/A	N/A
Turbo:	N/A	N/A	Fuel Limiter:	N/A	N/A
			Tach Gen-	N/A	N/A
			Hyd Pump:	N/A	N/A

### MAINTENANCE RELEASE

The engine and accessories listed above were overhauled and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and were found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of this repair are on file at this Repair Station on above work order.

Form 200 Rev 1

Signature Repair Station No. WSOP 575

Cylinder S/N
#5-N/A
#6-N/A
#7-N/A
#8-N/A

# ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS

	Log No
Aircraft Registration No	-
Engine Manufacturer Lycoming  Model IO-360 - AIB6D	_
Serial No	
Date installed on aircraft	_
Time Between Overhauls (TBO) Hour	s
If used on multi-engine aircraft:	
☐ RIGHT ☐ LEFT	
☐ FRONT ☐ REAR	

**N144BY** 

VOLUME NO.

GBY

SECTION III

ENGINE

LOG

LICENCE NUMBER

BEDULATION WIRE. MIN. MRS. MRS. MRS. MRS. MRS. MRS. MRS. MRS	2007	TIME	ERUN		SINCE	INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,
Smooth - 2597  STOH - 1680, 2 New Cylindry  Note: 1546.4 hrs Since  canshapt failure resulted in  dissasembly - New Camshaft,  Searing I thers, oil Point B  Impellar, Ful I myest serve,  Gashett + Seals -  Searing I that this Engine  area inspected if this a 100  Lagrentan and found to be in  Robert Hall This Engine  1022/02 Hall 4657.2 Swoft 2613.8 STOR  ON Right A 2 01 Filter with 10 m to 100  Royal I and 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		HRS.	MIN.	HRS.	MIN.	NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
Tack Time - 4038.4  SMOH - 2597  STOH - 1680. 2 New Clindon Note: 1546.4 hrs Since camshaft failure resulted in dissessmbly - New Camshaft, 1  Scarings Lifters, Oil Pomp B  I mpollar, Fix I Inject Scrue, Gaskett + Scals -  Teetti Hat this Fingure  Legal My a 100  Lagorden and Fond to be in Bob Gicciam Art 43704823  Condition  Replaced in Method in Specific Add FOND TO BERNARUMITH ORDITION  MITH A ROSAL IN LOGICA STORY  LONG Replaced in Specific Acrosh  Long Replaced in Acrosh  Long Replaced in Specific Acrosh  Long Replaced in Acrosh  Long						
SMOH - 2597  STOH - 1680. 2 New Cylindus Note: 1546.4 hrs Since ramshapt failure resulted in dissessmbly - New Camshaft, I Scarms (Letters, O'l) Domp B I mpollar, Fel I mache Scrue, Gasketh + Scals I certify that this Engine Deen inspected I MW a 100 Lagochan and found to be in Alexanthy Condition - Beb Election MAP CITION AND FOUND TO BEJIN AIR VORTH CONDITION WITH A PROSONAL INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BEJIN AIR VORTH CONDITION  ON APP 139802111 IN  CON RIPLAY OF FIRST WAS A STOTE  CON RIPLAY	FORWARD					
SMOH - 2597  STOH - 1680. 2 New Cylindus Note: 1546.4 hrs Since ramshapt failure resulted in dissessmbly - New Camshaft, I Scarms (Letters, O'l) Domp B I mpollar, Fel I mache Scrue, Gasketh + Scals I certify that this Engine Deen inspected I MW a 100 Lagochan and found to be in Alexanthy Condition - Beb Election MAP CITION AND FOUND TO BEJIN AIR VORTH CONDITION WITH A PROSONAL INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BEJIN AIR VORTH CONDITION  ON APP 139802111 IN  CON RIPLAY OF FIRST WAS A STOTE  CON RIPLAY	tugs				1	Tack T 4AZZ 11
STO H - 16 80. 2 New Cylindra  Note: 1546.4 hrs s/nee  camshaft failure resulted in  dissasanthy - New Camshaft of  Jeanness (15 tess of Pomp B  Lampella Fed Inyache Serva.  Gasheti + Seals -  Teeth F that + his Engine  seen inspected I Min a 100  Lagrechan and found to be in  Bioworthy Candition -  20 Gilliam A+P 43704823  LOERIFY THAI THIS Engine.  WITH A Abond INSPECTION AND  FOUND TO BE PINAMINOUTH CONDITION  WITH A ABOND INSPECTION AND  FOUND TO BE PINAMINOUTH CONDITION  COLL  APPENSAGE TO A STORY THE CONDITION  LOOW Repland of Filter washed de  eng 1 th - Campissim at 11 3 2 1 1  Certify that this engine has been inspected in  accordance with annual inspection and and found to be  in airworthy condition and approved for return to  service A finingers Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (Mandalo Malle)  CARRIED FORWARD					/	
CARRIED FORWARD  Note: 1546.4 hrs since  camshapt Failure resulted in  dissasembly - New Camshaft, in  Searings I plans, C.I Pomp B  I mpellar, Ful I macher serve,  Gaskett + Seals -  Leenting that this Engine  seen inspected I Alw a 100  According to the mispection and found to be in always and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (hall and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (hall and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (hall and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (hall and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (hall and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (hall and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 That Time	7,950				/	SM6H - 2597
CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINEER    CONTROL   CONTROL   CONTROL	61					STOH-1680.7 New Colindos +17
GERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE  LOCALISM TO LEGISLAND  CONTROL						Nata
Asserbly - New Can shaft of Searns listers, CI Pomp B  Longellar, Ful Impacts Serve, Gaskett + Seals -  I centify that + Seals -  I centify that + Seals -  I centify that this Engine  Asserbly - New Can shaft of Serve,  Gaskett + Seals -  I centify that this Engine  Asserbly - New Can shaft of Serve,  Gaskett + Seals -  I centify that this Engine  Asserbly - New Can shaft of Serve  Asserbly - New Can shaft of Serve  I centify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (Manuals) Face  CARRIED FORWARD						
Searnes (12 theres, 01 Pomp 18   Impellar, Fix   Impactor Server, Gasteti + Seals - I Conti of that this Engine Deen Inspected I Alm a 100   Inspection and found to be in Accordance WITH A Read INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE IN ARRIVED THE CORDINATE OF SEAL ON A SEA 39982111 ITA   In order of the continuous of the cont			1	1		The state of the s
Searms (1 thers, 0 / Pomp B)  I mpc/lar, Fix   Inyester Serve,  Gasteti + Seals -  I centify that this Engine  breen inspected I thin a 100  Cassestian and found to be in  Remarkly Condition -  Bob Gilliam A+P 43704823  I CERTIFY THAT THIS Engine  MITH A REMARK MONTH CONDITION  MISPECTION AND  FOUND TO BE PHARM WONTH CONDITION  APP439992111TA  APP43999211TA  Service Analia, with 10 gts Acrosh  Cow Riplant of Filter washed de  Engine  Comprission as 16173 (2)71  Comprission as 16173 (2)71  Comprission and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008 (Inches) Name  CARRIED FORWARD		1	_			
Gasteta + Seals -  I centify that + Inis Engine  seen inspected I HIW a 100  Laggeoten and found to be in  Accordance with annual inspection and and found to be  I certify that this Engine  I certify that this Engine  I certify that this Engine  I complicate the condition  Accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008  ALTHIS PAGE  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD		/				Isearings, Lifters, Oil Pomp Bod
CARRIED FORWARD  Secret Cythat this Engine  Secret Cythat this Engine  Secret Cythat this Engine  Secret Cythat this Engine  Appared and found to be in  Accordance with annual inspection and and found to be  in airworthy condition and approved for return to  Service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time  4057.29 Oct. 22,2008  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD		/				
Certify that this Engine    See Inspected THW a 100   Inspection and Food to be in   Bob GILLIAM HP 43704823   ICERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE   MITH A RANDOM INSPECTION AND   FOUND TO BE INTARWORTH CONDITION   Condition of the condi						Gaskoti Garagest Serve, 116
TABLE TO MAN A 100  TABLECT ON A ROLL TO BE IN ACCORDANCE  WITH A RESTORM INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR WORTH CONDITION  LOW RELEASE OF THE STREET OF THE						
TABLET INSTITUTE THAT THIS EXPONENT HAS BEEN INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AS JOHN AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AS PASSOCITED AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AS PASSOCITED AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AS PASSOCITED AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AS PASSOCITED AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AND FOUND TO BEIN AIR MORTHER LAND AND FOUND TO BE IN A PASSOCITED AND AS PASSOCITED AND AS PASSOCITED AND AS PASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED AS PASSOCIATED						Vertify that this Engine ha
CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE   CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE   ICERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE   INSPECTION AND   INSPECT						Deep 12.
CERTIFY THAT THIS EMPAREMENT APP 43704823   CERTIFY THAT THIS EMPAREMENT APP 43704823   CERTIFY THAT THIS EMPAREMENT APPROVED THE CORDANCE WITH A SECTION AND FOUND TO BE IM AIR WORTH CONDITION   FOUND TO BE IM AIR WORTH CONDITION		-				1-400-1
CARRIED FORWARD  I CERTIFY THAT THIS EXPENDED.  I MASS DEELN INSPECTION AND  INSPECTION AND  INSPECTION AND  I CONTINUE TO BE IN AIRWORTH CONTINUE  AAP439962171 TAA  I DO AL STORM AT TO A						
CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE   INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE PIN AIRWORTH CONDITION   CONDITION   CONDITION     CONDITION   CON		7.0				
CERTIFY THAT THIS EXECUTED IN ACCORDANCE   WITH A MADDA   INSPECTION AND   FOUND TO BE IN AIRWORTH CONDITION   CONDITION   CONDITION     CONDITION						616C14m A+P 437048237
WITH A Reason INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE IN AIRWORTH CONDITION  REPASSOR STORE  AEPASSOR STORE						1506 Bee
WITH A Remail INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BEIN AIRWORTH CONDITION  AEP439962171 TA  LOZZ DO LAM 4657, 2 SWOH 2613, 8 STOTE  LOOW, Replant of the weeked de loow	THE PROPERTY.	-				
WITH A Remail INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BEIN AIRWORTH CONDITION  AEP439962171 TA  LOZZ DO LAM 4657, 2 SWOH 2613, 8 STOTE  LOOW, Replant of the weeked de loow		-				I CERTIFY THAT THIS Engine
FOUND TO BE IN ARRIVORTH CONDITION  College						
Carried Forward  Coll  ARP4399621717A  Look Find N. With 10 gts Acrosh  Look Repart of Filter washed de  Read No. Compression at 1173 (2)77  Look Repart of Post of Start of S						
AL THIS PAGE  10/22/06  ALPASSIGNITE  10/22/06  Tanh 4657,2 SWolf 2613,8 STOTE  Secured Engline In and I will stop to the secure of the secure						
Secured Engine, Little washed de engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008 CARRIED FORWARD				10/0	1	A&PARGORNIE TA
I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008 CARRIED FORWARD		+		10/0	100	IN LA 4.022 C. 11-1120 57-416
Reg No — Compression at 1573 (2)7  Run Paorine — o Ps (K 9:04 — re) = n to  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008 Online 18 and		-				Tash 9637,2 SWOH 2613,8 > 18#16
Reg N - Comprission at 173 (2)7)  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD						Lecuis Engla, with 10 ats Acroswi
I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008 Carried Forward  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD			-			LOON, Klo and sil filter weeked down
I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008 Character Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time						
I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008 Charles Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD			-			3/60 4(120 Mills) =
CARRIED FORWARD  Certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and and found to be in airworthy condition and approved for return to service Arlinders Hall A&P 439962171 Tach Time 4057.29 Oct.22,2008  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD		-	-			Run Raaing - ops it good - return to 30
AL THIS PAGE  OTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL  TOTAL						Jones 1 - 0 hs (1 9307 - 14 10-41 + 0
TOTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL						accordenged that this engine has been inspected in
AL THIS PAGE  OTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL				+		and found to be
AL THIS PAGE  OTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL	·			-		Service Articles II II A & P. 1222
AL THIS PAGE  OTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL				-		4057.29 Oct 22 2008 () 1 12 act 1 1me
OTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY		+	-			- 001.22,2008 Unlindus 10 acc
OTAL FROM VIOUS SUMMARY						
TOTAL TOTAL						CARRIED FORWARD
TOTAL	VIOUS SUMMARY	1				
CINICA	TOTAL					
INCE MFG.	SINCE MEG.					

REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.	SIGNATURE
Tach Time 4085,5	
Smott - 2644.1	
STOH- 1727.3 3-4-2009	
SOH- 1593.5	
Bats Fxon 100 W	
48103 Filter	
clean Aurfulter	
I certify that this Engine has been	
Inspected and Bil + Titter chamed	
The standard procedures	
Bob GUURM A+P437048237	
Reblea	
4-28-on tah Tene 4098.1 Removed Pual	
magneto-replant contact Points + re-timpel	
interal timbre reinstalled + ofs ch good.	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
5-5-09 Took Tim 4099.9 - Found right hand	
Plant acoult I shall man Re-attached	
Pologia by Short Short day - Bath may	
684 ck 2 South 200 Peg #622 2/2/863	
9000 C	
	-

# CENTRAL JET SERVICE, LLC

2030 WARREN DR. MARSHALL TX 76572 903-938-8008

DATE: 7-16-09 ENGINE LOG ENTRY
REG# N144BY MOONEY M20J S/N 24-0034 TACH METER: 4135.05

1. INSTALLED REBUILT MAGNETO P/N BL-682555-11, S/N G09FA013R. FUNCTION CHECK NORMAL.

I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT OR APPLIANCE IS AIRWORTHY AND APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE WITH REGARDS TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED MAINTENANCE.

IGNED A&P/IA CERT # 2752935

MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS\_\_\_\_\_

HOURS.

DATE	TIME	RUN	OVER	SINCE H AUL	INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,
	HRS.	MIN.	HRS.	MIN.	NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
BROUGHT FORWARD =		->			
2-12-04	TA	elt	76	38	Pots Exam Elife 20 w50
1	1				
					Champion 4803 1 port Aublerd
					1505 GILLIAN AP 437048237
1-12-05	T 12	11	22	110	8-4 E
1009	1110	-17	50	7 /	ggts Exen Elike zowst
					140 Eng 148103 CIK
TRI				-	100 Cm A+P477048777
201-05	0 1	-11	7.0	07	312
27-05	10	elt	38	72	Shall Exen Elike zo with
			-		Aublend 48103 Felter
					15d la AP437048237
100		211	20	00	
-1-05	THE	#	390	2	Replaced Vaccount Dina 20500
		-	-		W New Way
		-	-		Bot Well 22000
		h			120 H+8437048537
-1-66	TAC	H	39	32	Bots Exam File 200
				-	Aublent 48107 ZOWSO
1				-	Rd-Ou Declter
					Cus 144/437048237
5-30-06	TOP	C17	398	18	Bats Shell 100101
					Ablent 48003 Pilus
					Market Color Filter
			1		14457648237
13-06	TH	(1-1	40	15	D-45 (1) 11
					Total Shell 100 w plus
					25 tole 1943704273
					1005)
			-		
				-	
			-		CARRIED FORWARD
AL THIS PAGE					
			1		

REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.

SIGNATURE

LICENCE NUMBER

10

### **GUNTER AVIATION ENTERPRISES**



P.O. Box 8072 Shreveport, Louisiana 71108 Phone 226-4512 OR 686-2513 OR 455-6035 BUY-SELL-TRADE -MAINTAIN



LOG BOOK ENTRY

June 1, 2006-TAC Time 3957:58-TSMOH 2515:8- Removed plugs and rotated and cleaned and gaped-Compression check all 72 or above-Checked exaust system replaced one bolt and nut in pipe clamp-Checked timeing and all leads for wear and tair-Changed oil and filter (Exon 20W50) instaled new air filter P# LB 1172-Washed down engine and run for leaks none found-Work order # 2006 on file for work and parts-

LAST ENTRY

July GM 2006 Tach Time 3963.7. Removed Dual Magnets \_\_\_\_\_\_ + replaced with overhauled 3200 seris mag. ops ck good. Store HUNCIME 43327 6867

Date	Tape 06 Total Time 39.57.58	
accor	rtify this Engine has been inspected in rdance with a 100-hour inspection and was remined to be in wearny condition	
Parn	ie L. Gunter (A.S. 2. 763313	
	I CERTIFY THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IAW AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE IN A AIRWORTHY CONDITION	
	DATE 1 JUNE 06 TOTAL TIME 3957,50	
	TAC TIME 3957:50 A	

MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS\_

DATE	TIME	RUN		SINCE	INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS, NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE	REPAIRS, ADJUS ENTRIES, DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROU
	HRS.	MIN.	HRS.	MIN.	NOTE: STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	N# 144BY MAKE: MOONEY MODEL: M-20-1  SN: 24-034  ENGINE LOG ENTRY COMPLETE DIO HOUR/ANNUAL INSPECTION TO MANUAL, CHAPTER S. CW AD 2002-26-01, FUEL I ELITE 20%0. INSTALLED NEW ES#103 FILTER. GAP & ROTATE SPARK PLUGS. INSTALLED NEW CRS# UTR226L. (KELLY). PN: 10-682555-11, SN: 1  I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT OR APPLIANCE CURRENT FAA REGULATIONS, AND IS APPROVE FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK OR FILE A
BROUGHT FORWARD =		<b>→</b>				
		ENGINE	Can	DOECCU	N AS FOLLOWS: \$1: 74/80 \$2: 70/80 \$3: 72/80 \$4: 74/80	1-17-05 Tach 366
11 1 04	1	NUAC				trell-1
4-1-04	171	NOAG	IN			Aubland les
				1	ate 4-1-04 Time in service 3469. 42 HRS.	<u> </u>
- 15					certify that this aircraft and/or engine has been appected in accordance with a ANNUAL	4-15-05 THEH 373
				1	espection, and was determined to be in Alguerative	heller 13548
				<u> </u>	vechanic's Signature	Dublind lack
				1 1	BILLIGHT DEINIS Of this land of	five freque
					Sair Aviation d/b/a Picdmont II	
				835.	1901 Maiden Road (Syracuse)	
					Syracuse, NY 13211 ORS #EASR436D	N# 144BV
						MAKE: MOONEY
1-74-24	TA	111-	3.5	07.4	1 70TS Excus	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
02107	10	17		1	EN EXAMPLITE TOWSO	ENGINE LOG ENTRY LYCOMING MOD
	+	1			Relley ES48103 Filter	COMPLETED 100 HOUR/ANNUAL INSPECTION T MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, C/W AD 2002-26-01, FUEL I
	-	+	1	1	Topint HV-Blend - leak che ok	ELITE 20w50. INSTALLED NEW ES48103 FILTER.
	-	-	-	+	1 Sough Af 437048727	CRS# UT2R226L ( KELLY ). PN: 10-682555-11, SN: F
	-	-	_		ANNER STEEL	BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.  *** end **
MAKE: Mooney MODEL: M20J			Don N	axwell Av	lation Services, Inc. DATE: 6/24/2004	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT OR APPLIANCE
S/N: REG. NO: N144BY			Gladewa	ter, Texas 756 03-845-5844	A/C TSN: TACH: 3508.07	CURRENT FAA REGULATIONS, AND IS APPROVE
WORK ORDER 214-06-2004						
Airframe Entrie	S 10268	with new Weld	ion Pump P	n. A-8163-A,	Mooney Pn. 223437, Sn.105578 (2) Replaced Exhaust bracket pn.	- Domil Holey)
630120-003 with new	Mooney par	t .			Ph. 223437, Sn.105578 (2) Replaced Exhaust bracket pn.	TOMMY HOBBS
		a 1	1. 4	) h/0	en 2010.	
DATE: 6/24/2004	SI	GNED:	181	Det 1	Wòrk Order: 214-06-2004	7-20-05 TACH 39
				be.	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)	took ES 4810
8-16-04	NA	04-	DE	47	clot	1 Ret Par
0-10-01	17	-//-	35	199		
	T.	T G TU		3	Kelley ES48103 File 20W50	
-	W-	M G WY	-	-	1 Pint Av-blend lot	
	- 80	MR 7			1st lette Aspilanokok	MAKE: Mooney MODEL: Mooney
11-2-04	TA	CH	35	92	7045 FXX 17 43/048239	S/N: 390 Central Road -
					Kelles FORMING 20WSO	WORK ORDER: Phone: 903-643-990
		01).1			1 and 10 stores	Airframe Entries
					CARRIED FORWARD A+P437848237	(1) started arc on arrival, ops good. Removed Sky baffling around starter, installed missing cotter pin Replaced starter wire from learning.
70500 2000 700	-	-	-	1	TO STATE OF THE ST	
TOTAL THIS PAG			-			DATE amount
TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMAR	Y					SIGNED:
TOTAL			1			

	PAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS L LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS	SIGNATURE	LICENCE
			TO MELIX
1-17-05 Tack	1 3664 7gts Exxun Elite		
to	11-1 ES48103 Filter		
Au blon	1 Jest ck Af 756 Gue 4370482	37	
4-15-05 THEH	3735 Total Essa Elite		
keller	E348103 Italder		
Aublend	leak ck ot Tool brun		
	H+437048231		
- XV // 144DX/	TACAir		
N # 144BY - MAKE: MOONEY		WORK ORDER# 325249 TACH: 3753.16	
MODEL: M-20-J	6179 AMELIA EARHART DR. SHREVEPORT, LA. 71109	ACTT: 3753.16	
S.N: 24-0034	FAA REPAIR STATION # UXDR900X	19 APR, <del>2004 -</del>	-
GAP & ROTATE SPARK PLUGS. INS CRS# UT2R226L ( KELLY ). PN: 10-6 I CERTIFY THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.	19 APR, <del>2004</del> ' 2005TH	ECTORS & SCREEN, CLEAN, RHAULED MAGNETO FROM #2, 76/80; #3, 73/80; #4, 74/80 ON, AND WAS DETERMINED TO	-
-20-05 TAC	CH 3800 796 Exception	A Company of the Comp	
1/500	-Colon 14/437048237	W THEN W	1-2111
	AATTAKT TO THE	7.33	
		DATE: 9/30/2005	
S/N: REG. NO: N144BY	Don Maxwell Aviation Services, Inc. 390 Central Road - East Texas Regional Airport Longview, Texas 75603 Phone: 903-643-9902	A/C TSN: 324.94 TACH: 3833.01	
Airframe Entries  (1) Started a/c on arrival, ops of baffling around starter, installe Replaced starter wire from ign	good . Removed Skytec starter149-12LS, sn. F2L-450102. Installed new Sky-Tec 149-NL starter, and missing cotter pin in alternate air door per AD. Replaced old style starter relay with new and maition switch to new relay. Insulated ignition switch from intercom box.	Sn. FN-350521. Repaired oved relay to firewall.	
Don Maxwell A&P 1784050			
DATE: 9/30/2005	SIGNED: DAP MYWELL W	ork Order: 466-09-2005	
	Printed by E	Bis 3 (datcomedia.com)	

DATE  TIME RUN  TIME SINCE OVERHAUL  HRS. MIN. HRS. MIN.  TIME SINCE INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS, NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE	REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS  ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.  SIGNATURE	RE LICENCE NUMBER
BROUGHT FORWARD HENRY WEBER AIRCRAFT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.		
8-1-00 TE 3309, 5 Smout 1868-2	Tower Aviation, Inc.	
CLW ADQ3-02-05 BY INSPECTION OF INTECTOR LINES 8/3001	11-07-02 N144BY 3439.3 Hours	
AD98-23 DI BY INSPECTION OF VAC PUMP COUPLING	1.)Compression #1 77/80; #2 79/80; #3 77/80; #4 78/80; 2.)Oil	
INSTALL & ELL POW ER BOOST DOOR SEAL, DRAINED OIL DATE 8-1-00 REP. STATION NO. DY18103K	and filter change; serviced with Aeroshell 15W50; 3.)Cleaned and gapped spark plugs-replaced l spark plugs (RHM 38E); 4.)Checked	
\$ WSPECTED OIL FLUTTE IN STALL NEW OIL FLUTER & PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE WORK PERFORMED ARE ON	mag timing; 5.) Checked controls for security and freedom of	
SERVICE W/ 8 QTS 400W ADROSHELL, CLEAN &INSPECT 8 MO. 12 636	movement; lubed as required; 6.) AD'S checked through 2002-23:	
ROTATE SPACE PLUCE SERVICED/LUBED CONTROLS: (INSPECTOR)	7.)C/W AD 93-02-05-fuel injection lines, by inspection no defects noted;an annual inspection; engine ops and leak check good; I	
CHECKED MACNETO TIMEN C. END AIRCRAFT FNGINE 339	certify that this engine has been inspected I/A/W an annual	
I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT ENGINE HAS BEEN	inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condtion.	
ANNUAL INSPECTION AND DETERMINED TO BE IN AM.	-END-	
AIRWORTHY CONDITION.	Paul J. Yoder A & P 192647138IA	19
HENRY WEBER AIRCRAFT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.	the 2	
Through Faishriaghung, inte		
10/1/01 4-000 3359.0 TT.3359.5 SMOH 1918-2 LANCASTER ALPROPRI	4-1-04 TACH READS: 3469.42 HRS.	
C Of the Stand of the DATE LOVE PENNA	COMPLETED ANNUAL INSPECTION AT THIS TIME.	CHANGED
PRHINCAL DETAILS OF THE WORLD'S AND THE WORLD'	OIL Y FILTER. INSPECTED FILTER NO CONTAMINATES	FOUND.
En aute annual acut due 6 3 177 ( NO. 12937	SERVICED ENGINE WITH 7 QTS DEPOSITED 15WSC	0 012.
Replaced migler and all exhaust was a Cathons	COMPLIED WITH A.D. 93-02-05 BY INSPECTION OF	F FUEL
	INJECTOR LINES, ENGINE GROUND PULL AND LEAK CA	HECK
Cyhaust Systems Replaced Crankshift IMPRETED IN AUG.	SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED -> SEE NEXT PAGE FOR	216N-01-
seal in Clark Case, from 50 4 10 (ANNUAL INSPECTION AND DETAILED TO HE		(TB)
toke Replaced are nouth as MRWORTHY CONDITION.	Date Trae anyies	
Drawed git perard feller. Intelled new fifter a think	certify the hi re a ngue has been a completed in a 20 Time of the chica	
Compression as Alland 1 2 2 20 # 3 77 # 1 78	Inspected in a series of the passes of the p	
The state of the Court of the C	Magheriton, and the in Airworth's	
gasto at Back of Book Oun up offwer no leaks on regained	Centifion:	
	CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET OF TH	
	Surray atton 112 rise (Syracuse)	
	Syracuse, NY 13211	
CARRIED FORWARD	CRS #EASR436D	
TOTAL THIS PAGE	MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS HOURS.	
TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY		
TOTAL SINCE MFG.		

### ENGINE SERVICE AND

BROUGHT PORWARD  11 JUN 1998 TACH 3143.5 & TOTAL TIME, TSOH 1702.2 ANNUAL INSP. COMPRESSION- 69-76-76-74, CHG'd OIL & FILTER-AERO SHELL 19W50, RRR ALT CABLE BOOT; CN/ ADS 93-02-0560 BY INSP, 96-09-10 PCW 8-15-94 BY INSTALLING GEAR KIT. Lentify that the EMIGHT has been impected in accordance with APA/LUAL impection and was obtermined the repair station. Pertinent deals of the repairhors and as obtermined the repair station in APA/LUAL Lake AGYO Sylving & Repair, FAA BEPAIR FAA BEPAIR STATION THROUGH APA/LUAL LAKE AGYO Sylving & Repair, FAA BEPAIR STATION THROUGH APA/LUAL ATZE Highland Springs Rd, Lakeport CA 95453, 707-263-0412  FUN ERB - 131 A.  Wake E. Rugle AND 18532 175-33 F.A  PAD-98  3183.06  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with LAKE E. Approved for Refuser To Service LAKE APPROVED FOR ARTHUR TO SERVICE LAK	DATE	TIME RUN		TIME SINCE OVERHAUL		INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,
11 JUN 1988 TACH 3143.5 & TOTAL TIME. TSOH 1702.2 ANNUAL INSP. COMPRESSION. 68-76-74, CHG'G OIL & FILTER-EERO SHELL 15WED; RRR ALT CABLE BOOT: CW ADS 93-02-058 BY INSP. 96-09-10 POM \$4-15-49 BY INSTALLING GEAR KIT. Tentify that the ENDIFFRENCE IN EXECUTIVE CORRESPONDED TO THE PROPERTY CORRESPONDED TO THE		HRS.	MIN.	HRS.	MIN.	NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
11 JUN 1998  TACH 3143.5 & TOTAL TIME TSCH 1702.2 ANNUAL INSP: COMPRESSION- 69-76-76-74, CHGG OIL & FILTERAERO SHELL ISWSO. RRR ALT CABLE BOOT; CDM ADS 93-02-058 BY INSP. 95-09-09-10 PCW 8-15-98 BY INSTALLING GEAR KIT.  I certly that this ENCHIE has been in abvorbly contraction with ADA LIAB I respection and was as for at this repair station in Work order 19-38 I respective of the state state repair station in Work order 19-38 I Lake Aero Styling & Repair, FAA Repair Station NT3R7221, 4725 Highland Springs Rd, Lakeport CA 9543, 707-263-0412  THE Jack & Riggle AND 1853.2 1953 I A  30-98  3183.06  Changed Oil & Filter & Reviced with 1985 of Aeroshell WICO Leak checked LIABLE APPROVED COR RETURN TO SERVICE UMANUA DALLER APPROVED COR RETURN TO SERVICE LIABLE APPROVED  CARRIED FORWARD						
69-76-76-74, CHGY OLD & FILLER-ARSHELL 150/50, R&R ALT CABLE BOOT, CM ADS 93-02-056 BY INSP, 96-09-10 PCW & 15-94 BY INSTALLING GEAR KIT.  1 certify that this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance with ANN CAL inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CAL inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CAL inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CAL inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CAL inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CAL inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CAL Inspection ANN CAL  AT25 Highland Springs Rd, Lakeport CA 95453, 707-263-0412  FALLE Jack  AT25 Highland Springs Rd, Lakeport CA 95453, 707-263-0412  FALLE Jack  ANN ERB - 131 A.  Wash E. Ringfu ANN 165332 1953 T.A  30-98  3183 06  Changed Oil 4 FILTER SPRINGED WITH THE SPRINGED ANN CALL THERE ARE SPRINGED WITH ANN CALL FILM ANN CALL FIRM ANN CALL FILM ANN CALL	TORWARD					
69-76-76-74, CHG'd OIL & FILLEN-ARD SHELL 150/85) RAR ALT CABLE BOOT. CM ADS 93-02-056 BY INSP, 96-09-10 PCW 8-15-94 BY INSTALLING GEAR KIT.  I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance with ANN CML inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CML inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CML inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CML inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CML inspection and was determined to be in accordance with ANN CML APPLY SHIPMEND REPAIR THAT REPAIR SHIPMEND AND CML APPLY SHIPMEND REPAIR THAT REPAIR SHIPMEND AND CML APPLY SHIPMEND REPAIR THAT AND CML APPLY SHIPMEND AND CML						
69-76-76-74, CHC'd Oll & FILL IEN-ROSHELL 150/50; R&R ALT CABLE BOOT, CM ADS 93-02-056 BY INSP, 96-09-10 PCW 81-59-48 YINSTALLING GEAR KIT.  I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance with ANN CML inspection and was determined to be in alreventy condition. Pertinent delails of the repair/work are on file at this repair station in Work Order 58-133.  Lake Aero Styling & Repair, FAAR Repair Station NT3R722L,  4725 Highland Springs Rd, Lakeport CA 95453, 707-263-0412  FALL FABR - 131 A.  WOLL E. Ringfu At \$165.32.1953 F.A  30-98  3183.06  Changed Oil 4 FILTER SERVICED WITH  1985 OF ARROSHELL WICO Leak Checked  FLOER Approved Core Return to Service  1985 OF ARROSHELL WICO Leak Checked  FLOER Approved Core Return to Service  1980 OF ARRIVED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD	The state of the s					
27-98 Jack 3164.6 sephent starter drive in starter  EN FBB-131A.  West E. Riggle AVP 16532 1953 FA  230-98 3183.66 Changed oil & pitter, serviced with 298 of Arroshell wico leak checked  fitter. Approved for return To service Usuno Fours P&P 13994  5-20-99 3230.0 Changed oil & fitter, Serviced With Arroshell 100 w oil leak Good.  Part 1 Gold  BY 1930-1738  CARRIED FORWARD	11 JUN	1998	69-76- C/W A I certify inspection of the re	76-74, C D's 93-02 that this E on and was epair/work a Aero Sty	HG'd OI 2-05© B' NGINE I determinare on file Viling & F Springs	IL & FILTER-AERO SHELL 15W50; R&R ALT CABLE BOOT; Y INSP, 96-09-10 PCW 8-15-94 BY INSTALLING GEAR KIT.  The ped to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details at this repair station in Work Order98-133_  Repair, FAA Repair Station NT3R722L,  Rd, Lakeport CA 95453, 707-263-0412
-7-98 Jack 3164.6 suplend startin drive in starter  EN FBB-131A.  Wede E. Ringle AND 16532 1953 FA  -30-98 3183.06 Changed oil & pitter, serviced with 2 98 of Arroshell wico, Leak checked fitter. Approved for return To service Visuas Town P&P 13994  5-20-99 3220.0 Changed silt filter. Serviced With Auroshell 100 w sil. Leak Check Good. Parl 1 Goli  HTAL THIS PAGE TOTAL FROM EVIOUS SUMMARY		+		1	The	inle Joene
P/N EBB-131 A.  Wade E. Riggle Axt 16532 1953 IA  2-30-98  3183.06  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with 198 of Aeroshell wico Leak checked filter, Approved for return to service Usunus Janus 194 p139916  5-20-99  3230.0  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with Aeroshell 100 m oil. Leah Chech Good. Autoshell 100 m oil. Leah Chech Good. Att 19320138  CARRIED FORWARD		production of				
P/N FBB-1314.  Wall E. Rigle AND 16532 1953 IA  Wall E. Rigle AND 16532 1953 IA  230-98  3183.06  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with 1 9B of Peroshell wico Leak checked filter. Approved for return to service llaring form 194 p139916  Serviced with Alroshell 100 to oil. Leah Chech Good. Alth 192cen/38  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD	4	7 100		-	-	
P/N FBB-1314.  Wall E. Rigle AND 16532 1953 IA  230-98  3183.06  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with 1 918 of Aeroshell wiso Leak checked filter, Appeared for return to service llaring forms 194 p139916  S-20-99  3230.0  Changed silt filter, Serviced with Aeroshell 100 w sil. leah Chech Good. Arroshell 100 w sil. leah Chech Good. AHP 192ce/1328  CARRIED FORWARD		-	7			
2-30-98  3/83.06  Changed oil & Filter, serviced with  1 9/8 of Arroshell wico Leak checked  filer. Approved for return To service  Ulssing Land oil & Filter. Serviced with  Arroshell 100 w oil. Leah Chech Conductive Hyprophysis  Fall I Golding Hyprophysis  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD	7-7-98	Jaco	31	64.	9	replaced starter driver is to t
230-98  3183.06  Changed Oil & Filter, Serviced with  19th of Aeroshell wioo Leak checked  Filter, Approved for return to service  Ulawaya Lourn Atpisque  5-20-99  3220.0  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with  Aeroshell 100 w oil leak Check Good.  Faul I you  Help 19201138  CARRIED FORWARD						P/N ERR-1314
230-98  3183.06  Changed Oil & Filter, Serviced with  19th of Aeroshell wioo Leak checked  Filter, Approved for return to service  Ulawaya Lourn Atpisque  5-20-99  3220.0  Changed oil & Filter, Serviced with  Aeroshell 100 w oil leak Check Good.  Faul I you  Help 19201138  CARRIED FORWARD						Wole & P. & 1000
230-98  3183.06  Changed oil & filter, serviced with  19th of Aeroshell wico leak checked  filter, Approved for return to service  Ulamus Journa Atpisque  5-20-99  3220.0  Changed oil & filter, serviced with  Atpisque  Faul your  Althorophell 100 w oil leak Check Good.  Faul your  Hall your  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD	Call Control					1. Ningle AVP 16532 1953 IA
TAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM  EVIOUS SUMMARY  TABLE OF AFRONSEI WICO Leak chedded  FILTER. Approved for return to service  Grant Approved for return to service  Changed oil + Filter. Serviced with  Acroshell 100 w oil. Leah Chech Good.  Paul 1 Godin  HAP 19201138			-		1	
7 9 B of Aeroshell wico Leak chedded filter. Approved for return to service llamus Lourn 10 Service  5-20-99 3230.0 Changed oil + filter. Serviced with Aeroshell 100 w oil. Leak Check Good. Parl 1 yoli HT 19201138  CARRIED FORWARD	1 91 00		- 1	1 . /	-	
CARRIED FORWARD  FILTER. Approved for return to server thanks for the property of the server thanks for the property of the server thanks for the property of the server to the property of the server to the property of the	- 30-48	-	318	5.06		changed oil & FILTER SPANNEL I
CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL FROM REVIOUS SUMMARY  Total FROM REVIOUS SUMMARY  CARRIED FORWARD	Make M.		-	-		7973 of Heroshell with
CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL FROM REVIOUS SUMMARY  Total FROM REVIOUS SUMMARY  CARRIED FORWARD	Re(#2)4		-	-		FILTER Approved a Leak checked
CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD					-	11 Company to service.
CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD	CRUMM WE	-	171 4			Carenia Journ 194 P 139920
CARRIED FORWARD	5-20-99		329	30.0		
CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD	To board		300			And DO A Feller Served (1) the
CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD  CARRIED FORWARD		-			-	tenospell 100 worl leah Charles
CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL FROM EVIOUS SUMMARY		-		11074	-	P. Di al Cood
CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL FROM EVIOUS SUMMARY		-	-	-	-	Aid in John
TOTAL FROM EVIOUS SUMMARY			-	CARST	ETUP	NAT 19201138
TOTAL FROM EVIOUS SUMMARY	DEC 188					Side of the second second
TOTAL FROM EEVIOUS SUMMARY						
TOTAL FROM EVIOUS SUMMARY						
TOTAL FROM EEVIOUS SUMMARY						The National Control of the Control
TOTAL FROM EEVIOUS SUMMARY						
TOTAL FROM REVIOUS SUMMARY						
TOTAL FROM REVIOUS SUMMARY				-		CARRIED FORWARD
REVIOUS SUMMARY	TAL THIS PAGE					
				1		

### MAINTENANCE RECORD

MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS\_

REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS - ENTRIES, DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.	SIGNATURE	LICENCE NUMBER
8-16-99 3233-3 TIME 32333 HAS 5MOH - 1792.0 HAS HENRY WEBE	R AIRCRAFT DISTRIBUTOR	S, INC.
COMPLETED ANNUAL EUROPECTION THIS DATE!		4
CIW AO 93-02-05 FUEL INJECTOR - INSPECTED THE LYCOMING SB 342B NEW - 8/2000		2
AD 98-17-11 CRANKSHAFT - N/A NO WORK DONE BY "NELSON BALANCING SERVICE,"	PART LITTE	, PENNA.
AD 98-18-17 STOTELS - N/A BY MOST PIMO INSTAULED DURING PIDE DATE 8-16-99	REP STATION NO	DY1R103K
THE THE THE MOUSE COUPLING MAGNETT SIN F 15990 4GR ME - 3733 3HISTORIAN DECL	LS OF THE WORK PERFORM	ED ARE ON
C/J AD 98-23-01 "AIRBORNE" INSPECTED & SOUND COUPLING OK TAW NO. 12350		
_ DID NOT CHANGE OIL , REMOJED FICTER + CUTOPED - INSPECTION OK -	larry of bryder	-
. INSTAUED NEW OIL FILTER . REDIACED ALL ROYVED COULD GOSVOS OU AIRCRAFT 3233		arboy
INTAVE AND CONVERS ASSAULT AND THE STATE OF	AT THIS AUTOMATA ENGINE	HAS BEEN
	ACCORDANCE WITH A (ATTION AND DETERMINED TO	BE IN AN
TUBES ! HOSES, CRANKSHAFT SEAL, PROP'O'RING, ALTERNATOR BELT, AIRWORTHY COM		
OIL FILLER TUBE SEALS, PROP CONTROL BOLT, INDUCTION AIR FILTER, FORWARD TAIL	DIDE CLAMP & TAILPI	PE 70
MUFFLER BOLTS, EXHAUST MUFFLER SHROUD IN FOUT AIR OUCTS. REPLACED F	FLUID CARRY IND	Hoses
WITH NEW TEFLON HOSE KIT FROM PHT ING (INVOICES FOR APPROVALS), CLEAR	UED EDAINTED ENGI	NE MOUNT
AS NEEDED, RESHIPMED COWL FLAD LINKAGE, YOU MOUNEY SO MODI - 231	wers 1 t 2 BY INSTAL	1A770N
OF COUL FLAPS UPGRADE KITS. REPAIRED WIRING AT ALTERNATOR, RE	CANTIED & SECURED	STARTER
LEAD. SECURED WIRING IN EUGINE COMPARTMENT & NEW HOSES WITH	remos & TYRARS AS	NEEDED
SERVICED SPARK DUBS & CLEANED FUEL SERVO SCETEN, LUBER	SUBINE CONTRO	CS.
ENGINE COMPRESSIONS: #1 76/80 #2 78/80 #3 74/80 #4 78/80	See	Mary
7.0	0.405	
Clothell	MAINTENANCE PERFASE	7000 MA
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	REBER A RCRAFT DISTRICT	1 1 61 11919
T	- component identifies, apo	ve was he paper
OLL TUSTALLES FILTER & SERVICEW W/ AFROS INTO INSPECTO	o in accordance with con Aviation Administration	gud is approved
NEGLICIABLE PORTHANT DE	ans of the repair are on i.	
station under Order No	12.456 Date . 10	15/19
Inspector	Station No. DYTR103K	
Certified Rep	air Station 100	
	1942/12-11-7	

## ENGINE SERVICE AND

TOTAL SINCE MFG.

	1 8	-		9.0			
DATE	TIME RUN	TIME SI OVERH		INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,  NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE	REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.	SIGNATURE	LICENCE NUMBER
BROUGHT FORWARD	HK3.   MIN.	1050					
Aug 25, 1994	00	10507		Engine Installed after Repairs at Valley Diroral Released to Service Subject to	Lero Engines - Ground Run Schistactory -		
				For towerplant Controls Affected by Fraint	- Aero Engines - Ground Run Schistactory - Satistactory Test Flight - Independent Check RetRe - P. Guttormson 14341502	Transcribed"	M403527
Cot 30, 1994	47 6	1,098	32	Oil + Filter Changed Using Phillips 20WXS	Mineral Oil + CH48103 Oil Filter AMO-203-93		MHOTEZS
Mor.08,1995	33 2	1131	SZ	Annual Inspection Completed per Chap	511 Appendix D" of the AWM- Figure Oil Change Completed Using Derochell 15W150		
0 = 03	ARTHUA DINOIS	32.8		Engine Oil-Screen Checks Oil - 280	Oil Change Completed Using Derochell 15W150 Oil Cooler Flex Line (Wings AMO-203-93) -	1	14405223
Oct 20,1995	37 /	111.08	62	Change Engine Oil Using Deroshell B	1x50 Engine Oil (Wings AMO-203-93) -		1440523
March 22,1996.	15 8	1,184	12	Annual Inspection Completed per Chap	571 Appendix A" of the AWM-Engine		N = 1 = 1
NINTENANCE	O # 153 -	A G	2	Engine Oil - Screen Checks Ok	Oil Change Completed using Deroshell 15WX50 Wings AMO-203-93	32	1405223
OCT 01-96	Maria .		20	DECY REPURED WITH DISCUSS	# 522587: SPARK PLUES CLEANIED & Character # 2 1 #4		-62-0
				THE THE THE PAINT OF THE PAINT	THE MINISTER WILLIAM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		M341502
Mno 21-96				ANNUM TISPETTON CONTROLE - EXHAUST OUT	LIVE CHAMA IZE		M341502
MAR 21-97				COMPRESSION #1 79 #2 80 @3 79 #1 80	TRANSCRIBED FOR	United to the second	M405223
JUNE 19-97				P- 30	3. REMOVE BENDIN FOUL TO DE	17.22	M405223
				MAG CAP & HARNESSE SET UP IDLE & MIXTURE	REMOVE BENDIX FOR REPAIR by TROCHESSIVE, REPLACE TRANSCRIBED FOR		Lucial 1
1		10	-	MIXTULA			1
SEP 16-97	156	1,200	02.	OIL & FILTER CHANGED (ACRSHELL 15W50)	FILTER CHECKS OK I DIE SPEED & MIXTURE ADJUSTED.	- 1	M405323
APRIL. 14/98	42.4	1242	W	MARKET 15W50)			
LIFAIL. 14178	700	100160	7	100 HR. INSPECTION COMPLETED PER CAR 625 APPENDIX B			
-		4		Date APR. 14/98	<u></u>		-
TOTAL TARE		-		CARRIED FRANCISCO AMO NO. 461-91			
TOTAL THIS PAGE TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY		-			MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS HOURS.		
PREVIOUS SUMMARY							

1			ENGINE SERVICE AND
TO DATE	TIME RUN HRS. MIN.	TIME SINCE OVERHAUL HRS. MIN.	INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,  NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
Abu 16, 1993	1 5	95 92	All H Cylinders Remaind Rossians
Aircraft Balen	TT-Z3 1+P4370	58,Z 48237	Cylinders Removed - Repaired Cylinders & Piston Assemblies - Suel Air & Re-installed - Governor Removed On Aircraft - Exhaust Muff Removed line - "Transcribed from
Jon 26,1994	37 3	954 72	Annual Inspection Completed per Manual - Oil & Filter Changed - Screens odded - Induction Air Filter Repti Mustler Replaced - Compression Control Replaced - Repaired Cabin Clamp - Independent Check of
Mar. 1, 1994	18 4	973 /2	Complete Oil Change & Check Screens Phillips Engine Oil) - Install New Over Spark Plugs for facility - Controls affected & Dillips Lhicity
June 10,1994	77 6	1050 72	Top Spark Plugs Demoved and Engine Oil Changed & screens Checked - Engine
Aug 22/94 Autorget Ist loke		a sour	1 SL12944 1 SL18840 Camshaft 4 SL11021 Main Bearings 1 SL18109 A-S Impellor Dr.Kit 1 LW10342 Oil Pump Body 1 73457 Push Rod Repair Time to be Continued 10-360 A1B6D Lycoming Engine by certify that the aircraft parts, appliances ce of supply that is consistent with conditions which DOT Distributor Approval No. 6-86 has
TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL SINCE MFG.		atom .	AERO ENGINES LTD. Vousine bakkel

MAINTENANCE RECORD	A Section	
REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.	SIGNATURE	LICENCE NUMBER
- Maintenance Release Tags - Re-installed		
sector removed Repaired per Progressive,		
epained per A-1 Propellers + Re-installed		-
epaired Reinstalled - Keplaced tuel	-	1134150
wrney hag Book		134/36
ap 571 Angendix "A" of the Airworthiness		
	LIGHT AIRCRAFT M.	AINTENANC
- All spork Plugs Replaced - Echaust	AMO # 153 -	93
120 2-7/80 3-7/80 4-7/80 - Mixture Lic. 1.	77.03 22 3	Su/s
at Aeroduct - Kepair Outer Exhaust / signer	A-Communication of the communication of the communi	- 1
That (ontrol) Hotelette The state		SIER
ircraft Engine switched to zowso, WINGSL	GHT AIRCRAFT MAINT	ENANCE
d End onto throlly Control-Check	MO # 153 - 93	
Independent Check for Powerplant Lic.#_	MAOS ECS	do libe
134/50'2 Signed	Date _	4/1/94
Impression checked 1-1802-1803-1804-80	27 16	48 7.0
moved due to Metal found in Liber	My	WYZZ3
igine received due to conshipt facture Engue		
ankaga T- The	Yhe	الأرماناه
ests as noted on a lit hand page.		- 3
		+
the maintenance described has been performed in accordance with the	4.31 61	AL BO
periorated in accordance with the applicable star Large of an worthiness.	Y.V.	
berformed in accordance with the applicable standards of authorized inspector.  Name of authorized inspector.	4 24	a least
Walne of authorized inspector	1	
MALTER MALTER WAR	Metho	1-81
MO38183.	Manne	6 06
MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHALLS HOURS.		

TIME RUN		TIME SINCE OVERHAUL		INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,	
DATE	HRS.	MIN.	HRS.	MIN.	NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
BROUGHT FORWARD			495	47	
MAR 8/90	87	20	583	07	APPUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT
					VEHIODRIOS CIAC DE CONTRA SAN AND COMORMAN
DEC 28/90	48	25	63.1	32	ANNUAL INSP. CARRIED OUT.
W	4.6				SHELL 15W50
-					LEAKAGE #1-14% #2-16% #3-15% #4-14%
					# 2+4 ROCKER COWER GASKETS CHANGED
	Second 9	60.0	- A	-W	# 4 CYL EXHAUST GASKET REPLACED
	HWA	NA F		2,5	William Marchaella and an and an annual an annual and an annual an ann
To alles	- 1	1	0.0	. 0	
JAN 26/92	76	15	707	47	annual insp carried and law the
-				-	Stell 15w 50 mm
-				-	Leskage #1-189 #2-109 #3-142 # 4-126
			+	+	" to rocker cover yashet uplaced.
			1		"Leye batlom phig uplaces HSR 8
JAN 28/93	119	15	824	n 2	
and regis	11		027		Cennual may carried out
SAME OF	Lea				1001 150150
					Leskage #1-159 #2-152 #3-158 #4
Caller (Sing )	to his				aga warme lange complete
	Laboratoria de la compansión de la compa				Starke uplaces with 3/2 126.
Sept 17, 1993	71	7	898	72	Cit Classed 151115 Billion
					Palloca Changed 15wx50-Filter Changed
					#1 #2 Take Castal Dankaust
9 1 -0 100					A C INTURE OUSKEST KEPLACED
7804 St. 1993	3	75	902	47	Exposed Re-installed is to the food;
2000	1000	4.0		-	"Transcribed from Tous and Too
001 -0.00	2				Joviney hog
UX 23,149	/3	45	915	92	PROPERTY FIRE TOOL
-			-		Tube shortened whe seed to for
, -	-	-	-		renscribed )
	-	-			CARRIED FORWARD
TOTAL THIS PAGE				17-	
PREVIOUS SUMMAR	Y				Company of the control of the contro

TOTAL SINCE MFG.

REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS  ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.	SIGNATURE	LICENCE NUMBER
		14
	Adler Jage	URMGES
	Aplen Sage	VRn623
		+
	Mal	
Awn	Holly reg	No79705
		Pr 18
	total )	li di di
· Ace chap 571 Append A of the Back	Millinge	MARGAS
Scallings Lindson  Cos 94	Walter Walter	X) OL Sell
C0394	3 61 1 T	TI MI THE
Inscendent		
Mutiler Repaired - Exhaust Gastes Replaced		144707/12
Transcribed from Journey Loa Rook	4	M074703
Nuts, washers I tollad	7)	MATRICO
Book" St hook Washers Installed		M079703
Journey Breather		M34150Z
Book" Breat		113.1130
MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULSHOURS.		

20 . . .

DATE INDEADLY OVERHALL HOSE WAS ASSETTED CARRIED FOR COMPLETE  BEGUNNTS  BEG		TIME RUN						
BROUGHT PROMAND BROUGHT AND SPECTION CHARGED FORWARD  1515 Albert AND SPECTION CARRIED FORWARD  1515 Albert Spect And AND SPECTION CHARGED FORWARD  1515 Albert Spect And AND SPECTION CHARGED FORWARD  1515 AND	DATE					INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS,  NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE		
NOVE /815		711,02	_					
FEB - 8 1987 99. 4 248 12 100 nr Jusp Done  FEB - 8 1987 99. 4 248 12 100 hour prespection completely City to the tradity and all 15/50  Suptified 103 41 351 53 100 hour prespection cannot next  Did to the starter and all 1/1  Suptified 11 to 50 shell  Learning 11 to 50 shell  Shell 15 to 50  To 14 4 intal gazete appropriate the second next  12 th 17 th 18 to 50  To 18 th 18 to 50  TO TAL THIS PAGE  TO TALL  TO	MADOLES	aciv				12574 250 Times 12 100 -52 050		
FEB - 9 1887 99. 4 248 12 180 hour amperation completed and the starter and starter an	Time 95	>				10 3/4/12   140/3   140 203 PINO		
FEB - 9 1887 99. 4 248 12 180 hour amperation completed and the starter and starter an	पावस्य गाउँ	Title 1.	10000					
FEB - 9 1887 99. 4 248 12 180 hour amperation completed and the starter and starter an	Nava /85		1	148	. 8	100 Mr. Insa Dana		
Sept 1887 180 02 471 55 100 de manual and sent 15 4 15 4 15 15 100 de manual and sent 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16		4 4 514	7			The state of the s		
FEB - 9 1987 99. 4 248 12 100 hour properties Demolited And to the the drawage 15/50 hour properties Demolited Andrew and 15/50 hour properties and the state and the stat	- faren					MULTICARDO 40 PENNIN AS STATE OF CHERT, IST		
Sept 18/18 120 02 47 55 100 he inspection Camela and Lister of the security  Sept 18/18 120 02 47 55 100 he inspection Camela and Lister of the security  Sept 18/18 120 02 47 55 100 he inspection Camela and Sept 18/18 120 02 47 55 100 he inspection Camela appetite security  Sept 18/18 120 02 47 55 100 he inspection Camela and Sept 1 4 4 intal grant and sea sept 1 1 4 4 intal grant and sea sept 1 1 1 4 intal grant and sea sept 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1						CJA Ranger 10 01		
Sept 18/10 103 4/ 351 53 100 he inspection cannel and best to be inspection cannel and sept 18/10 180 02 271 55 100 he inspection cannel and sept 18/10 180 02 271 55 100 he inspection cannel and sept 18/10 180 02 271 55 100 he inspection cannel and sept 18/10 1	FEB - 8 1987	99	4	248	12	100 hour man to		
Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  1 1 4 4 intal gastel inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  2 4 1 5 7 8 6 purp instruction  2 5 8 8 6 purp instruction  2 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8			-			Cil + Eilts of con Complete		
Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  1 1 4 4 intal gastel inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  2 4 1 5 7 8 6 purp instruction  2 5 8 8 6 purp instruction  2 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8						mere starter manager 13/30		
Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  1 1 4 4 intal gastel inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  2 4 1 5 7 8 6 purp instruction  2 5 8 8 6 purp instruction  2 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8						Installif		
Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  Sept 18/18 180 02 471 55 100 de inspection connect aut  1 1 4 4 intal gastel inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 4 7 complience after a file inspection  1 2 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  1 2 4 4 5 6 purp instruction  2 4 1 5 7 8 6 purp instruction  2 5 8 8 6 purp instruction  2 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	-0							
LEARNOR WANTS W3.12 W4.88.  LEARNOR WANTE W2.52 W3.12 W4.88.  LEARNOR WANTE SO WANTE WANTE WAS SECURITY.  SEPT 1888 120 02 471 55 100 he washed as assuring.  SHELL 1500 50  WALT GASHOR WI- 122 W1. 62 W4.62 up had been as a second with the second washed with the second washed	Sept 14/8)	103	41	351	53	100 ho inspection a the		
LEARNOR WANTS W3.12 W4.88.  LEARNOR WANTE W2.52 W3.12 W4.88.  LEARNOR WANTE SO WANTE WANTE WAS SECURITY.  SEPT 1888 120 02 471 55 100 he washed as assuring.  SHELL 1500 50  WALT GASHOR WI- 122 W1. 62 W4.62 up had been as a second with the second washed with the second washed				+		sheets Carried all		
Sept 13/88 180 02 471 55 100 he inspiter cannel set  Shell 15w50  # 1 4 4 intal gastel inplus  LENKAGE M1-122 "2- 122 "3-87 "4 1020  FEB 2/89 23 52 49.5 47 COMPLETE SE INSPECTION CHARLES SET  # 2 cyt Plug had nut REPHACED  # 1 cyt Rocket Cover GRSWIT ALED FOWER  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM  TOTAL FROM  TOTAL			-	-				
Sept 13/88 180 02 471 55 100 he inspiter cannel set  Shell 15w50  # 1 4 4 intal gastel inplus  LENKAGE M1-122 "2- 122 "3-87 "4 1020  FEB 2/89 23 52 49.5 47 COMPLETE SE INSPECTION CHARLES SET  # 2 cyt Plug had nut REPHACED  # 1 cyt Rocket Cover GRSWIT ALED FOWER  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM  TOTAL FROM  TOTAL		-	-	-	-	KENKAGE #1.10% #2.5% #3.100 #11		
Shell 15w 50  # 1 # 4 intale gashelo uplant  # 2 cyl Plug Han wit Rielfield  # 1 # 4 intale gashelo uplant  # 1 # 2 cyl Plug Han wit Rielfield  # 1 Cyl Rocker Caver GASHIT REPLACED  CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM  PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL			-			fan halls charled 1.		
Shell 15w 50  # 1 # 4 intale gashelo uplant  # 2 cyl Plug Han wit Rielfield  # 1 # 4 intale gashelo uplant  # 1 # 2 cyl Plug Han wit Rielfield  # 1 Cyl Rocker Caver GASHIT REPLACED  CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM  PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL	-			-		The security		
Shell 15w 50  # 1 # 4 intale gashelo uplant  # 2 cyl Plug Han wit Rielfield  # 1 # 4 intale gashelo uplant  # 1 # 2 cyl Plug Han wit Rielfield  # 1 Cyl Rocker Caver GASHIT REPLACED  CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM  PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL	S. I. ok	10		7/2/	15			
TOTAL TRIS PAGE  TOTAL TRIS PAGE  TOTAL  TARY A CONTRIBETE A CONTRIBETE A CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TARY A CONTRIBETE A CARRIED SALES  TOTAL  TO	Def 73/88	IRO	02	711	00	to me enso, I		
ENCACT HI- 122 M3-87, M4 1020  SETT  FEB 2/89 23 52 49.5 47 COMPLETE S/C INSPECTION CHARLED FOR HASR 86 PLUGS INSTALLED FORWARD  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL						Divell 15 w 50		
ENCACT HI- 122 M3-87, M4 1020  SETT  FEB 2/89 23 52 49.5 47 COMPLETE S/C INSPECTION CHARLED FOR HASR 86 PLUGS INSTALLED FORWARD  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL						4 1 4 untake gaste 1 hall		
FEB 2/89 23 52 495 47 COMPLETE DE INSPECTION CHARLES GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED GOVERNED FOWER GASHLY REPLACED  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL						15 1/4 push last de replant		
FEB 2/89 23 52 495 47 COMPLETE A/C INSPECTION CHARGED FOR ALCOMPLETE A/C INSPECTION CHARGED FOR A/C INSPECTION CHAR						12-19 #3-89 F		
FEB 2/89 23 52 495 47 COMPLETE A/C INSPECTION CHERICAL FOR  # 2 Cyl Phug Lead NUT RIEPLACED  # 1 Cyl Rocker Cover GASHLT ARPLACED  CARRIED FORWARD  TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL	SAT					10 4 100		
TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL	FEB 2/89	23	52	495	47	COMPLETANT		
TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL						HE & COLL ALL INSPECTION OF GOV		
TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL	10.49		-			4 HSQ 81 DI MAT RIED,		
TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL			-	-		# ( Cut Parks a most ALLED		
TOTAL THIS PAGE  TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL			-			12 × MAUST GASHET GASHET DECEMBED		
TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY  TOTAL		-	-			CARRIED FORWARD REPLACED		
TOTAL TOTAL	TOTAL THIS PAGE					The Ut		
		Y						

REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS.	SIGNATURE	LICENCE NUMBER
Lester 9/2 G145 Der TAME Vinnings 100 E100A	Jone Con	Amzecpzys
I CERTIFY THAT THE CONDITION AND CONFORMITY INSPECTION HAS BEEL COMPLETED ON THIS AIR- CRAFT AND THE AIRCRAFT WAS DETERMINED TO BE AIRWORTHY.		
Signature of A.M.E. 120 / 1/1/1		
Licence No. 150440 Date Vev 8/86		
I certify that all applicable requirements  stated in the Engineering and Inspection  Manual have been met and the directalt  is determined to be airwortly.  Signature of A.M.E.  Delto	SERVICES Boundary Bay Airport a, B.C. V4K 3N2 604) 946-9911	
Licence No. MDM - 085945 Date FEB - 9 1987		
Les seed Maroney accerait Confunction  ferry waster installed on peop control  Ly rocker come gastels absorged  socker drain fuch clamps lightened  Les extaust gastel Charged.	In land	VRN623
engine is arrivorthy	Ablu Sage	UR4623
CCI		Van 623
15W50 SNIFFL ENGINE IS AIRWOOTHY	Muy sage	URCOG
15 W 50 5 NATA LENKAGE #1-14% #2-129 #3-10% #4-1096		
MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULSHOURS.		

TIME SINCE TIME RUN INSTALLATIONS, INSPECTIONS, OVERHAUL NOTE: USE BOTH PAGES AND AS MANY LINES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE REPAIRS, ADJUSTMENTS, MODIFICATIONS LICENCE TE SIGNATURE ENTRIES. DRAW A DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH ANY UNUSED LINES IN DATE AND TIME COLUMNS. NUMBER HRS. MIN. HRS. MIN. BROUGHT M.O.T. COMPANY FORWARD APPROVAL Engine recenced BRADLEY AIR SERVICES LID. reporte y text Engine Circumstly This engine is warranted against CHIEF INSPECTOR failure due to faulty workmanship ENGINE SHOT THIS WARRANTY IS NOT VALID IF DISPERSANT TYPE OIL during overhaul, for a period of IS USED FOR THE FIRST 50 HOURS OF OPERATION. 90 days from date of test or 150 hours of operation whichever occurs first. 2,91 Flight/Powerplant Controls that were affected by the work recome Flight/Rewerplent Controls that were affected by the work account without bearing it is OIL Phauses Shall missenal FO 193003 Inanaction 12gm -12Mc the work done and aircran is released for return to . I certify that all applicable airworthiness reguirements stated in the Engineering and Inspection manual have been met in respect of the work done and the circuit is released to I hereby certify I have completed the nearest return to cervice. equivalent to a 100 hour periodic November 29/84 50 8 I CERTIFY THAT THE CONDITION AND CONFORMITY

JUSTICIAN DIVIDING AIR-50.8 Inspection of the ENGINE described hurdin, as per maintenance man-CRAFT AND THE AIRCRAFT WAS DETERMINED TO BE CERTIFY THAT ALL APPLICABLE REQUI TED IN THE ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION MARUAL HAVE BEEN MET AND THE AIRCHAFT TO Greence No. VRM259748 CARRIED FORWARD TOTAL THIS PAGE 50 8 TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SUMMARY TOTAL MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS\_ SINCE MEG.

SINCE MFG.

MAXIMUM HOURS BETWEEN OVERHAULS\_\_\_\_\_HOURS.

LICENCE

NUMBER

42 M-1288

### ENGINE LOG

1. Make

16-360-A1B6D 15-10 15-10 1-16193-51A

2. Model

3. Specification

4. Mfg. Serial No.

5. Reduction Gear Ratio .

6. Date of Manufacture